01-22-	2003 		
Form F1O-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab actions CACA	The state of the s		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracernains.	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN	Name:		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Argenters, 2-4-8 Edif. 3C/P, C/B Street Address:		
Security Agreement	Parc Tecnologic del Valles, 08290 Cerdanyola Del Valles, Barcelona		
Other			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date:December 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	December 20, 2002		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	29174206		
Addition 1	tached? Yes Yo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
140/116	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	- Eliciosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
575 Madison Avennue	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	50-1290		
15th Floor IP Department			
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	- THIO OF AOL		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Harris A. Wolin	January 14, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/21/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021

00000198 501290 29174206 40.00 CH)

PATENT REEL: 013666 FRAME: 0236

			HERR 20.193
	amed inventor, ASSIGNO	DR, has made a certain new and useful invention in SERIE A)	
(check one)		ng filed concurrently herewith, Patent of the United States was filed on	and
given Application Serial		ratem of the Office States was fred on	and
VALLES, BARCELON	ss at Argenters, 2-4-8 Edi N A ASSIGNEE	if. 3C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Vallés, 08290 CER terest in, to and under the said invention and the said a	
is desirous of obtaining to	ne entire right, title and int	terest in, to and under the said invention and the said a	pplication.
valuable consideration, the set over, and by these presentatives and assignapplication and all division thereon and all reissues a limitation, all application country or countries foreigname the priority rights defined and Convention of the country in which a fincluding, without limitation in any country of ASSIGNOR aut	the receipt of which is here esents does hereby sell, ass ins, the entire right, title and ons, renewals and continuated extensions thereof; and its for patents, utility modeling to the United States, to derived from said United States for the Protection of Induring such application is filed to countries foreign to the Chorizes and requests the Corrountries foreign to the United States.	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and aby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it ad interest in, to and under the said invention, and the saitions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which all applications for industrial property protection, includes, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said in the patent with the right to file such applications and the restates application under the Patent Laws of the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States are applicable; and all forms of industrial products, inventor's certificates and designs which may be grave United States and all extensions, renewals and reissue Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other aforesaid to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its	aned, transferred and is successors, legal aid United States in may be granted luding, without evention in any right to claim for the states, the the domestic laws perty protection, inted for said is thereof; States, and any evidence or forms
		aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its terms of this instrument; and	successors, legal
	venants and agrees that he ecute, any agreement in co	has full right to convey the entire interest herein assign	ned, and has not
representatives and assign papers, execute all division	ns, any facts known respect onal, continuing, reissue an the said ASSIGNEE, its	that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its s cting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding nd foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ge successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain	g, sign all lawful nerally do
	BASAGAÑAS MI		
Residence Argenters. 2-	4-8 Edif. 3C/P, C/B	Parc Tecnologic del Vallés, 08290 CERDA	NYOLA DEL
VALLES, BARCEI Post Office Address Argen 08290	ONA Citizenship SPANIS TERS 2-4-8 Edif. CERDANYOLA DEL VI	SH 3C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Vallés ALLES (Barcelona) SPAIN	· · ·
full name of second joint inven	itor, if any		
Second Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence		Date Citizenship	

11107788.01

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013666 FRAME: 0237